Grezju Bonavia had deposited therein 'the 
totaI sum oif four •thousand one hundred fofty 
Malta pounds fifty cents (£M4,150.50,0) whereas 
the other applicant Maria wife of the said Grezju 
Brnna.via ha,cJI deposited in her name the sum of 
one :th:ousand four hundred and forty nine MaHa 
po1Unds (£Ml,449). 

Tha't according to .sections 3 and 6 oif Act V of 
1970 no business of banking shaill be tran,sacted 
in Malta by a company, including iil:s branches, 
whioh i;s not in possession o.f a licence g1ranted 
by ·the Minister aifterr consultartron wHh the Ceintra1